GE
Lighting
Linear Fluorescent Lamp Guide
The energy efficient choice for every application
2
Linear fluorescent.
Efficient and environmentally friendly.
Discover the advantages at a glance:

[Ra]
Rated Av. life
12hr cycle on
standard
ballast [h]
Rated Av. life
12hr cycle on
electronic
ballast [h]
Initial
lumens
at 30°C
[lm]
EEC Product Description Product
Code
16 18 604 Warm White 2940 85 18,000 23,000 1320 A    FT8/16W/830/GE/WM/SL1/25 73605
16 18 604 Cool White 4040 85 18,000 23,000 1320 A    FT8/16W/840/GE/WM/SL1/25 73607
16 18 604 Daylight 6400 85 18,000 23,000 1250 A    FT8/16W/860/GE/WM/SL1/25 73608
32 36 1,213.6 Warm White 2940 85 18,000 23,000 2925 A    FT8/32W/830/GE/WM/SL1/25 96748
32 36 1,213.6 Cool White 4040 85 18,000 23,000 2925 A    FT8/32W/840/GE/WM/SL1/25 96750
32 36 1,213.6 Daylight 6400 85 18,000 23,000 2765 A    FT8/32W/860/GE/WM/SL1/25 96747
51 58 1,514.2 Warm White 2940 85 18,000 23,000 4600 A    FT8/51W/830/GE/WM/SL1/25 73609
51 58 1,514.2 Cool White 4040 85 18,000 23,000 4600 A    FT8/51W/840/GE/WM/SL1/25 73611
51 58 1,514.2 Daylight 6400 85 18,000 23,000 4420 A    FT8/51W/860/GE/WM/SL1/25 73613
8
Superior energy savings.
Superior lumen performance.
T5 Watt-Miser™

Wattage
[W]
Length
[mm] Colour type CCT
[K]
CRI
[Ra]
Rated Av.
Life at 12-hr
cycle [h]
Initial
lumens at
30°C [lm]
EEC Product Description Product
Code
13 14 549 Warm White 2940 85 30,000 1350 A FT5/14W/830/GE/WM/SL1/30 79418
13 14 549 Cool White 4040 85 30,000 1350 A FT5/14W/840/GE/WM/SL1/30 61080
19.7 21 849 Cool White 4040 85 30,000 2100 A FT5/21W/840/GE/WM/SL1/30 61079
26.4 28 1,149 Cool White 4040 85 30,000 2900 A FT5/28W/840/GE/WM/SL1/30 61078
33 35 1,449 Warm White 2940 85 30,000 3650 A FT5/35W/830/GE/WM/SL1/30 79417
33 35 1,449 Cool White 4040 85 30,000 3650 A FT5/35W/840/GE/WM/SL1/30 61077
Actual
Wattage
[W]
Nominal
Wattage
[W]
Length
[mm] Colour type CCT
[K]
CRI
[Ra]
Rated Av.
Life at 12-hr
cycle [h]
Initial
lumens at
30°C [lm]
EEC Product Description Product
Code
21.4 24 549 Cool White 4040 85 30,000 2000 A FT5/24W/840/GE/WM/SL1/30 61076
36.1 39 849 Cool White 4040 85 30,000 3500 A FT5/39W/840/GE/WM/SL1/30 61075
46.8 49 1,449 Cool White 4040 85 30,000 4900 A FT5/49W/840/GE/WM/SL1/30 61073
51.1 54 1,149 Cool White 4040 85 30,000 4800 A FT5/54W/840/GE/WM/SL1/30 61074
76 80 1,449 Cool White 4040 85 30,000 7000 A FT5/80W/840/GE/WM/SL1/30 61072
10
 T8 LongLast™
 , G13 Cap
Performance doesn’t get much better than this – T8 LongLast™ LFLs are in

ballast
12-hr
cycle [h]
Service
Life on
electronic
ballast
12-hr
cycle [h]
Initial
Lumen
at 25°C
[lm]
EEC Product Description Product
Code
18 604 Warm White 2940 85 36,000 26,500 46,000 34,000 1,350 A FT8/18W/830/GE/LL/SL1/25 70980
18 604 Cool White 4040 85 36,000 26,500 46,000 34,000 1,350 A FT8/18W/840/GE/LL/SL1/25 70981
36 1,213.6 Warm White 2940 85 36,000 26,500 46,000 34,000 3,350 A FT8/36W/830/GE/LL/SL1/25 43508
36 1,213.6 Cool White 4040 85 36,000 26,500 46,000 34,000 3,350 A FT8/36W/840/GE/LL/SL1/25 43509
58 1,514.2 Warm White 2940 85 36,000 26,500 46,000 34,000 5,200 A FT8/58W/830/GE/LL/SL1/25 43510
58 1,514.2 Cool White 4040 85 36,000 26,500 46,000 34,000 5,200 A FT8/58W/840/GE/LL/SL1/25 43511
70 1778 Cool White 4040 85 36,000 26,500 46,000 34,000 6,300 A FT8/70W/840/GE/LL/SL1/25 43514
Higher performance and
reliability. Lower costs.
T8 LongLast™
11

• �	�Excellent light output – equal to or better than standard T5s
•	 Excellent lumen maintenance
•	 Low mercury content
•	� Environmentally friendly – reduces WEEE costs. RoHS compliant. Contains
recyclable components
Wattage [W] Length
[mm] Colour type CCT [K] CRI [Ra]
Rated Av.
Life 12-hr
cycle [h]
Initial
Lumen at
35°C [lm]
EEC Product Description Product
Code
14 549 Extra Warm White 2700 85 36,000 1350 A    FT5/14W/827/GE/SL1/30 61086
14 549 Warm White 3000 85 36,000 1350 A    FT5/14W/830/GE/SL1/30 61087
14 549 White 3500 85 36,000 1350 A    FT5/14W/835/GE/SL1/30 61090
14 549 Cool White 4000 85 36,000 1350 A    FT5/14W/840/GE/SL1/30 61091
14 549 Daylight 6500 85 36,000 1250 A    FT5/14W/865/GE/SL1/30 61088
21 849 Extra Warm White 2700 85 36,000 2100 A    FT5/21W/827/GE/SL1/30 61089
21 849 Warm White 3000 85 36,000 2100 A    FT5/21W/830/GE/SL1/30 61092
21 849 Cool White 4000 85 36,000 2100 A    FT5/21W/840/GE/SL1/30 61093
21 849 Daylight 6500 85 36,000 1950 A    FT5/21W/865/GE/SL1/30 61094
28 1,149 Extra Warm White 2700 85 36,000 2900 A    FT5/28W/827/GE/SL1/30 61095
28 1,149 Warm White 3000 85 36,000 2900 A    FT5/28W/830/GE/SL1/30 61096
28 1,149 Cool White 4000 85 36,000 2900 A    FT5/28W/840/GE/SL1/30 61102
28 1,149 Daylight 6500 85 36,000 2700 A    FT5/28W/865/GE/SL1/30 61098
35 1,449 Extra Warm White 2700 85 36,000 3650 A    FT5/35W/827/GE/SL1/30 61099
35 1,449 Warm White 3000 85 36,000 3650 A    FT5/35W/830/GE/SL1/30 61100
35 1,449 White 3500 85 36,000 3650 A    FT5/35W/835/GE/SL1/30 61101
35 1,449 Cool White 4000 85 36,000 3650 A    FT5/35W/840/GE/SL1/30 61103
35 1,449 Daylight 6500 85 36,000 3400 A    FT5/35W/865/GE/SL1/30 61104
Wattage [W] Length
[mm] Colour type CCT [K] CRI [Ra]
Rated Av.
Life 12-hr
cycle [h]
Initial
Lumen at
35°C [lm]
EEC Product Description Product
Code
24 549 Warm White 3000 85 36,000 2000 A    FT5/24W/830/GE/SL1/30 61105
24 549 White 3500 85 36,000 2000 A    FT5/24W/835/GE/SL1/30 61106
24 549 Cool White 4000 85 36,000 2000 A    FT5/24W/840/GE/SL1/30 61097
24 549 Daylight 6500 85 36,000 1900 A    FT5/24W/865/GE/SL1/30 61107
39 849 Warm White 3000 85 36,000 3500 A    FT5/39W/830/GE/SL1/30 61108
39 849 Cool White 4000 85 36,000 3500 A    FT5/39W/840/GE/SL1/30 61109
49 1,449 Warm White 3000 85 36,000 4900 A    FT5/49W/830/GE/SL1/30 61119
49 1,449 White 3500 85 36,000 4900 A    FT5/49W/835/GE/SL1/30 61121
49 1,449 Cool White 4000 85 36,000 4900 A    FT5/49W/840/GE/SL1/30 61122
49 1,449 Daylight 6500 85 36,000 4650 A    FT5/49W/865/GE/SL1/30 78707
54 1,149 Warm White 3000 85 36,000 5000 A    FT5/54W/830/GE/SL1/30 61110
54 1,149 Cool White 4000 85 36,000 5000 A    FT5/54W/840/GE/SL1/30 61111
54 1,149 Daylight 6500 85 36,000 4750 A    FT5/54W/865/GE/SL1/30 61118
80 1,449 Warm White 3000 85 36,000 7000 A    FT5/80W/830/GE/SL1/30 78708
80 1,449 Cool White 4000 85 36,000 7000 A    FT5/80W/840/GE/SL1/30 78709
Greater efficiency and output.
Greater value.
T5 LongLast™
12

fitted to our T5* and T8 linear fluorescent lamps,
containing glass and phosphors in the event of
breakage. covRguard™ is UV stable and will not
affect lumen output in normal usage.
*New T5 covRguard range will be introduced soon
Wattage [W] Length
[mm] Colour type CCT [K] CRI [Ra]
Rated Av.
Life 3-hr
cycle [h]
Initial
Lumen at
35°C [lm]
EEC Product Description Product
Code
18 604 White 3400 85 15,000 1300 A    FT8/18W/835/GE/CVG 17204
18 604 Cool White 4040 85 15,000 1300 A    FT8/18W/840/GE/CVG 17204
36 1,213.6 White 3400 85 15,000 3250 A    FT8/36W/835/GE/CVG 17202
36 1,213.6 Cool White 4040 85 15,000 3250 A    FT8/36W/840/GE/CVG 17209
58 1,514.2 White 3400 85 15,000 5050 A    FT8/58W/835/GE/CVG 12405
58 1,514.2 Cool White 4040 85 15,000 5050 A    FT8/58W/840/GE/CVG 12407
70 1778 Cool White 4040 85 15,000 6100 A    FT8/70W/840/GE/CVG 12424
Protect your customers
and your reputation.
covRguard™ shatter protection
T8 covRguard™ benefits: